< Unitil

Unitil Service Corp.

George H. Simmons
Manager Regulatory Services

6 Liberty Lane West
Hampton, NH 03842

one: 603-773-6534
rax: 603-773-6734

simmons@unitil.com

May 2, 2013

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director and Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301

Re: Northern Utilities, Inc., Docket No. DG 13-083, Proposed Cost of
Gas Adjustment for the Summer Period (May 2013 — October
2013) - Compliance Tariff Pages

Dear Director Howland:

Enclosed please find an original and seven (7) copies of the following tariff pages for
Northern Utilities, Inc. filed in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,503 in the above
referenced proceeding:

NHPUC No. 10 - Northern Utilities, Inc.
Fifty-second Revised Page 38, (Cost of Gas);
Seventy-first Revised Page 39, (Cost of Gas);
Eighteenth Revised Page 56, (LDAC);

Sixty-first Revised Page No. 94 (Rate Summary);
Sixty-first Revised Page No. 95 (Rate Summary);
Forty-fourth Revised Page No. 96 (Rate Summary).

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Respectfully submitted, ;

e

George H. Simmons Jr.

Enclosure

cc Alexander F. Speidel, Staff Attorney
Susan Chamberlin, Consumer Advocate
Rachel Goldwasser, Orr & Reno




Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division
Summer 2013 Cost of Gas

Tariff Sheets

Fifty-second Revised Page No. 38
Statement of anticipated Cost of Gas

Seventy-first Revised Page No. 39
Calculation of proposed Cost of Gas Adjustment

Eighteenth Revised Page No. 56
Local Delivery Adjustment Clause (LDAC)

Sixty-first Revised Page No. 94
Rate Summary

Sixty-first Revised Page No. 95
Rate Summary

Forty-fourth Revised Page No. 96
Rate Summary




Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages i-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual
tariff pages.

Pages Revision Proposed
Title Original
i Original

ii Third Revised
iii Second Revised

iv Second Revised
Y, Second Revised
1 Original

2 Original

3 Original

4 Original

5 Original

6 Original

7 Original

8 Original

9 Original

10 First Revised

11 Original

12 Original

13 Original

14 Original

15 Original

16 First Revised

17 First Revised

18 Third Revised
19 Third Revised
20 Fourth Revised
20.1 Original

21 Third Revised
21.1 Original

22 Second Revised
23 Second Revised
24 Second Revised
25 Second Revised
26 Second Revised
27 Second Revised
28 Second Revised
29 Second Revised
30 Second Revised
31 Second Revised
32 Fourth Revised
33 Second Revised
34 Second Revised
35 Second Revised
36 Second Revised
37 Third Revised
37.1 Second Revised
37.2 First Revised

38 Fifty-first Revised Fifty-second Revised
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Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages i-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual
tariff pages.

Pages Revision Proposed
39 Seventieth Revised Seventy-first Revised
40 Twenty-fourth Revised
41 First Revised

42 First Revised

43 Second Revised
44 Third Revised
45 Second Revised
46 First Revised

47 First Revised

48 First Revised

49 First Revised

50 First Revised

51 First Revised

52 First Revised

53 Second Revised
54 Second Revised
55 Second Revised
55-a First Revised
55-b First Revised
55-c Original

55-d Original

55-e Original

56 Seventeenth Revised Eighteenth Revised
57 Second Revised
58 Original

59 Third Revised
60 Second Revised
60-a Original

61 Third Revised
62 First Revised

63 Third Revised
64 First Revised

65 Original

66 Original

67 Original

68 Original

69 Original

70 Second Revised
71 Original

72 Second Revised
73 Original

74 Second Revised
75 Original

76 Second Revised
77 Original

78 Second Revised
79 Original

80 Second Revised
81 Original
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Northern Utilities, Inc.

New Hampshire Division

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages i-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual

tariff pages.

Pages

82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

99-a

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

122-a

123
124
125
126
127
128

Issued:

May 2, 2013

Revision

Second Revised
Original
Second Revised
Original
Second Revised
Original
Second Revised
Original
Second Revised
Original
Second Revised
Original
Sixtieth Revised
Sixtieth Revised

Forty-Third Revised

First Revised
First Revised

Eleventh Revised
Eighteenth Revised

Original
Original
Original
Original
First Revised
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
First Revised
First Revised
Original
Original
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised
First Revised

Proposed

Sixty-first Revised
Sixty-first Revised
Forty-fourth Revised
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Northern Utilities, Inc.
New Hampshire Division

CHECK SHEET

The title page and pages i-171 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown on the individual
tariff pages.

Pages Revision Proposed
129 First Revised
130 First Revised
131 First Revised
132 First Revised
133 First Revised
134 First Revised
135 First Revised
136 First Revised
137 First Revised
138 First Revised
139 First Revised
140 First Revised
141 First Revised
142 First Revised
143 First Revised
144 First Revised
145 First Revised
146 First Revised
147 First Revised
148 First Revised
149 First Revised
150 First Revised
151 First Revised
152 First Revised
152-a Original

153 Second Revised
154 Ninth Revised
155 Original

156 Original

157 Original

158 Original

159 Original

160 Original

161 Original

162 Original

163 Original

164 Original

165 Original

166 Original

167 Original

168 Original

169 Eighth Revised
170 Original
170-a Original
170-b Second Revised
171 First Revised
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