



May 2, 2013

## VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

# Re: <u>Northern Utilities, Inc., Docket No. DG 13-083, Proposed Cost of</u> <u>Gas Adjustment for the Summer Period (May 2013 – October</u> <u>2013) - Compliance Tariff Pages</u>

Dear Director Howland:

Enclosed please find an original and seven (7) copies of the following tariff pages for Northern Utilities, Inc. filed in compliance with NHPUC Order No. 25,503 in the above referenced proceeding:

# NHPUC No. 10 - Northern Utilities, Inc.

Fifty-second Revised Page 38, (Cost of Gas); Seventy-first Revised Page 39, (Cost of Gas); Eighteenth Revised Page 56, (LDAC); Sixty-first Revised Page No. 94 (Rate Summary); Sixty-first Revised Page No. 95 (Rate Summary); Forty-fourth Revised Page No. 96 (Rate Summary).

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

PHC MAY02'13 PM12:02

Respectfully submitted,

Sterge H

George H. Simmons Jr.

Enclosure

CC:

Alexander F. Speidel, Staff Attorney Susan Chamberlin, Consumer Advocate Rachel Goldwasser, Orr & Reno

George H. Simmons Manager Regulatory Services

6 Liberty Lane West Hampton, NH 03842

one: 603-773-6534 Fax: 603-773-6734

simmons@unitil.com

**Tariff Sheets** 

Fifty-second Revised Page No. 38 Statement of anticipated Cost of Gas

Seventy-first Revised Page No. 39 Calculation of proposed Cost of Gas Adjustment

Eighteenth Revised Page No. 56 Local Delivery Adjustment Clause (LDAC)

> Sixty-first Revised Page No. 94 Rate Summary

> Sixty-first Revised Page No. 95 Rate Summary

Forty-fourth Revised Page No. 96 Rate Summary

Pages	Revision	Proposed
Pages       Title       i       iii       iii       iv       v       1       2       3       4       5       6       7       8       9       10       11       12       13       14       15       16       17       18       19       20       20.1       21       21.1       22       23       24       25       26       27       28       29       30	RevisionOriginalOriginalThird RevisedSecond RevisedSecond RevisedSecond RevisedOriginalFirst RevisedFirst RevisedFourth RevisedFourth RevisedOriginalThird RevisedOriginalSecond RevisedSecond Revised <t< td=""><td>Proposed</td></t<>	Proposed
31 32	Second Revised Fourth Revised	
33 34 35	Second Revised Second Revised Second Revised	
36 37 37.1	Second Revised Third Revised Second Revised	
37.2 38	First Revised Fifty-first Revised	Fifty-second Revised

Pages	Revision	Proposed
39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 51 52 53 54 55 55-a 55-a 55-b 55-c 55-c 55-d 55-e	Seventieth Revised Twenty-fourth Revised First Revised Second Revised Third Revised Second Revised First Revised First Revised First Revised First Revised First Revised First Revised First Revised Second Revised Second Revised Second Revised First Revised First Revised First Revised Original Original	Seventy-first Revised
56 57 58 59 60 60-a 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81	Seventeenth Revised Second Revised Original Third Revised Second Revised Original Third Revised First Revised First Revised Original Original Original Original Second Revised Original Second Revised Original	Eighteenth Revised

Pages	Revision	Proposed
82	Second Revised	
83	Original	
84	Second Revised	
85	Original	
86	Second Revised	
87	Original	
88	Second Revised	
89	Original	
90	Second Revised	
91	Original	
92	Second Revised	
93	Original	
94	Sixtieth Revised	Sixty-first Revised
95	Sixtieth Revised	Sixty-first Revised
96	Forty-Third Revised	Forty-fourth Revised
97	First Revised	
98	First Revised	
99	Eleventh Revised	
99-a	Eighteenth Revised	
100	Original	
101 102	Original	
102	Original	
103	Original First Revised	
105	Original	
106	Original	
107	Original	
108	Original	
109	Original	
110	Original	
111	Original	
112	Original	
113	Original	
114	Original	
115	Original	
116	Original	
117	Original	
118	Original	
119	Original	
120	Original	
121	First Revised	
122	First Revised	
122-a	Original	
123	Original	
124	First Revised	
125	First Revised	
126	First Revised First Revised	
127 128	First Revised	
120		

Pages	Revision	Proposed
129	First Revised	
130	First Revised	
131	First Revised	
132	First Revised	
133	First Revised	
134	First Revised	
135	First Revised	
136	First Revised	
137	First Revised	
138	First Revised	
139	First Revised	
140	First Revised	
141	First Revised	
142	First Revised	
143	First Revised	
143	First Revised	
145	First Revised	
146	First Revised	
147	First Revised	
148	First Revised	
149	First Revised	
150	First Revised	
151	First Revised	
152	First Revised	
152-a	Original	
153	Second Revised	
154	Ninth Revised	
155	Original	
156	Original	
157	Original	
158	Original	
159	Original	
160	Original	
161	Original	
162	Original	
163	Original	
164	Original	
165	Original	
166	Original	
167	Original	
168	Original	
169	Eighth Revised	
170	Original	
170-a	Original	
170-b	Second Revised	
171	First Revised	